	03-16-2004
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	102695443
2004 1/2 74 4:15	
	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT C U.S. Patent and T SONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alcove Medical, Inc.	Name: Corpak, Inc.
3-12-04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>100 Chaddick Drive</u>
_ Assignment _ Merger	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City: <u>Wheeling</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>6</u>
<u>x</u> Other <u>License Agreement</u>	Country: USA
Execution Date(s): <u>12/27/99</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent No	. 5,642,726; Patent Appln. No. 09/610,644
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Renato L. Smith	$\underline{\mathbf{x}}$ Enclosed
Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135	_ Authorized to be charged to depos
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	8. Deposit account number:
	02-1818
DO NOT LIST	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos <b>E THIS SPACE</b>
9. Statement and signature.	
<i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.</i>	information is true and correct and any attack
Renato L. Smith (Reg. No. 45,117)	K March 9, 2004   Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

l

#### **AGREEMENT**

Agreement made this 27 day of <u>DECGENBER</u>, 1999, between ALCOVE MEDICAL, INC. ("Alcove"), a Utah corporation having its place of business at 2752 South Glenmare, Salt Lake City, Utah 84106 and CORPAK, INC., ("Corpak"), a Massachusetts corporation having it place of business at 100 Chaddick Drive, Wheeling, IL 60090.

#### **BACKGROUND**

A. Alcove owns a patent and pending patent application described on attached Schedule A (collectively referred to as the "Patents") relating to neonatal respiratory devices

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms set forth below, the parties agree as follows:

3. Alcove grants to Corpak a worldwide exclusive license under the Patents and Trademarks to make, use, sell, offer for sale, advertise, distribute and import products covered by any claim of the Patent and/or bear any of the Trademarks ("Licensed Products").

.

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0453

•

2

# . . .

.

· 3

This Agreement shall be in effect on the date of the last party to sign.

### ALCOVE MEDICAL, INC.

# CORPAK, INC.

By: 10

Name: WARREN D. ONENS Title: PRECIDENT

Date: 12/27/99

(84755)

By: MULLON Name: THOMAS I. KUNN Title: PRHSISFAT + COD

Date: <u>11-30-99</u>

4

#### **SCHEDULE A**

United States Patent 5,642,726 dated July 1, 1997.

Inventors: Warren D. Owens, Cary P. Jenkins, Ken Hargett Assignee: Alcove Medical Inc. Title: Reduced Internal Volume Neonatal Suction Adapter

4

United States Patent Application 09/038,465 dated March 11, 1998

Submitters: Warren D. Owens, William R. Hawes, Cary P. Jenkins Assignee: Not Applicable Title: Suction Catheter with Positive Stop and Surrounding Bag with Anti-tangle Member

5

**RECORDED: 03/12/2004**